FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission T	ype	Conveyance Type
x New		X Assignment License
Resubmission Document ID	on (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of		Merger Month Effective Date Year
Reel#	Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective D		
Reel#	Frame #	Other
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Execution Date Day Year
Name	Humco Holding Group, Inc.	09 28 200
Formerly		
romeny		
Receiving Pa Name (line 1)		If deQument to be \(\)
Name (line 1)	Alpine Health Products, LLC	If decliment to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1)	Alpine Health Products, LLC	recorded is an assignment and the resilving party is sold dentified in the Unit States an appointment
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1)		recorded is an assignment and the resilving party is sold dentified in the Unit States an appointment
Name (line 1)	Alpine Health Products, LLC	recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demedied in the Unit States; an appointme of a demestic representative is attached. (Designation of the Unit States) attached. (Designation of the Unit States) attached.
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Alpine Health Products, LLC 1525 West Business Park Drive	recorded is an assignment and the resignment and the resignment and the resignment are the Unite States, an appointme of somestic representative is attached. (Designate must be a separate
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Alpine Health Products, LLC 1525 West Business Park Drive Orem	recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demedied in the Unit States, an appointme of a demestic representative is attached. Designation of the Unit States of Assignment. Utah 84058 Assignment from State/Country Zip Code Code
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Alpine Health Products, LLC 1525 West Business Park Drive Orem City	recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demedied in the Unit States, an appointme of a demestic representative is attached. Designation of the Unit States of Assignment. Utah 84058 Assignment from State/Country Zip Code Code
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Alpine Health Products, LLC 1525 West Business Park Drive Orem City	Utah State/Country Tecorged is an assignment and the receiving party is applicated in the Unit States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation of a superior representative is attached. (Designation of a superior representative is attached.) State/Country Zip Code Tecorged is an assignment and the receiving party is application.
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Re	Alpine Health Products, LLC 1525 West Business Park Drive Orem City	recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demedied in the Unit States, an appointme of a demestic representative is attached. Designation of the Unit States of Assignment. Utah 84058 Assignment from State/Country Zip Code Code
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name Address (line 1)	Alpine Health Products, LLC 1525 West Business Park Drive Orem City	recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demedied in the Unit States, an appointme of a demestic representative is attached. Designation of the Unit States of Assignment. Utah 84058 Assignment from State/Country Zip Code Code
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Alpine Health Products, LLC 1525 West Business Park Drive Orem City	recorded is an assignment and the readilying party is not dentified in the Unite States, an appointme of a domestic representative is attached. (Designate must be a separate decument from State/Country Zip Code
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Alpine Health Products, LLC 1525 West Business Park Drive Orem City Cresentative Name and A	acsignment and the receiving party is entitle Units. States, an appointment of a demestic representative is attached. Designation of a separate document from State/Country Zip Code Assignment. Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Alpine Health Products, LLC 1525 West Business Park Drive Orem City	The correct is a signment and the resilving party is sold deniseled in the United States, an appointment of a demestic representative is attached. (Designation of a demestic representative is attached. (Designation of a decument from State/Country Zip Code Assignment). Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-	1618B	Da-	. 2	U.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Pag		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	lepresentative Nam	e and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (619) 238-0999						
Name	John L. Haller					
Address (line 1)	Brown Martin H	aller & McClain				
Address (line 2)	1660 Union Str	eet				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	San Diego, Cal	ifornia 92101				
Pages	Enter the total number including any attach		tached conveyance do	cument # 1		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached						
	e <i>Trademark Application Nur</i> Idemark Application N			H numbers for the same property).		
75/4406		75/440684	Registi	ration Number(s)		
75/4406	75/521892	75/521885				
75/5669	75/628189	75/628192				
	December	he total number of i	properties involved.	# 13		
Fee Amou			Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$		
	of Payment:		Deposit Account	¥		
	Account payment by deposit account	or if additional fees can b	e charged to the account.)	00.4050		
		Deposit Accour	t Number:	# 02-4070		
		Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
John L	. Haller	(_kh	L Halle	05/3/01		
Nam	e of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0220

FORM PTO-16181 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 3	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Domestic Repr	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (619) 238-0999							
Name	John L. Haller						
Address (line 1)	Brown Martin Haller & McClain						
Address (line 2)	1660 Union Street						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)	San Diego, California 92101						
I ugos	iter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docu cluding any attachments.	iment #					
• •	plication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached					
	demark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH						
75/659048		tion Number(s)					
75/682973							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$					
Method of P	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4070							
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No					
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
John L. H	aller Shu X. Halle	05/3/01					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed							

TRADEMARK REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0221

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Humco Holding Group, Inc., a Texas corporation with its principal place of business located at 7400 Alumax Drive, Texarkana, Texas 75501 ("Assignor"), owns and is using the trademarks "Floratone", U.S. Registration No. Pending, Serial No. 75/440,683; "Body Enhancer", U.S. Registration No. Pending, Serial No. 75/440,688; "Meno-Solve", U.S. Registration No. Pending, Serial No. 75/440,684; "Bust Enhancer", U.S. Registration No. Pending, Serial No. 75/521,892; "Varisooth", U.S. Registration No. Pending, Serial No. 75/521,885; "Figure Enhancer", U.S. Registration No. Pending, Serial No. 75/628,189; "Pro-Rest", U.S. Registration No. Pending, Serial No. 75/628,189; "Pro-Rest", U.S. Registration No. Pending, Serial No. 75/659,048; "Breast Enhancer", U.S. Registration No. Pending, Serial No. 75/659,049; "Companion Nutritionals", U.S. Registration No. Pending, Serial No. 75/659,049; "Companion Nutritionals", U.S. Registration No. Pending, Serial No. 75/682,973 ("the Marks"), in connection with the Business as that term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 28, 2000, by and between Assignor and Assignee (defined below); and

WHEREAS, Alpine Health Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation with a principal place of business at 1525 West Business Park Drive, Orem, Utah 84058 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 284 day of September, 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

ţ

RECORDED: 05/04/2001

HUMCO HOLDING GROUP, INC.

a Texas corporation

Gregory C. Pulido, President

0083872.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0222